CH \$40.00 47428

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM489642

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction By Declaration

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Retrofit Source, LLC		05/29/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Retrofit Source, LLC	
Street Address:	32775 ASPEN GLEN DR.	
City:	SOLON	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44139	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4742809	ELITE HID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043778156

Email: JCarusone@robinsonbradshaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Carusone

Address Line 1: 101 N. Tryon St., Suite1900

Address Line 2: Robinson, Bradshaw & Hinson, P.A.

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28246

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Carusone
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Carusone/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Correction by Declaration - ELITE HID - The Retrofit Source, LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006439 FRAME: 0925

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT CORRECTION BY DECLARATION

This Correction by Declaration is being provided to correct the chain of title in connection with trademark Registration No. 4,742,809 for ELITE HID (the "Trademark"). A Change of Name was erroneously recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 15, 2018 on Reel 6292 and Frame 0242, to correct the name of the owner listed for the Trademark. The intent of the Change of Name was to include the corporate identifier, "Inc.", which was omitted from the original trademark application filed on September 16, 2014. However, the original application included additional errors and therefore, a Section 7 Request for Corrections was filed for the Trademark on March 20, 2018 to correct all such errors in the original application and subsequent registration certificate. The Section 7 Request for Corrections has been accepted and a new registration certificate reflecting the original owner as The Retrofit Source, Inc., an Ohio Corporation, has been issued. In view of the accepted Section 7 Request for Corrections, the Change of Name was not needed and should be omitted from the chain of title. With the omission of the Change of Name, the Entity Conversion recorded on March 19, 2018 should update the ownership information of the Trademark to reflect the current owner as, The Retrofit Source, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company. The undersigned declares that all statements made of her own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and beliefs are believed to be true.

Lani Barnes Baxter

Robinson, Bradshaw & Hinson, P.A. Attorney of record, NC bar member

Jun Jung Juli

11168349v1 26119.00011

RECORDED: 09/12/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006439 FRAME: 0926